

JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 14/3, Mathura Road, Faridabad- 121 003 (Haryana) India

Phone : +95-129-2275612, 2275721 Fax : +95-129-2275689.

E-mail : jotindra@jotindra.com

14.11.2011

SECRETARY,
STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED,
House, 3/1, Asaf Ali Road,
Delhi - 11002

Subject: **Furnishing of Un-audited Financial Results for the Three Months ended on 30th September, 2011.**

Sr.

In continuation to our letter dated 28th October, 2011, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their Meeting held on 14th November, 2011 have approved and put on record the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the three months ended on 30th September, 2011 and as such we are enclosing herewith the said Un-audited Financial Results along with Auditor's Review Report thereon, of our Company for taking the same on your records.

You may take the enclosed Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter referred to above on your records.

Yours faithfully,

For JOTINDRA STEEL & TUBES LTD.

(V.K. Sureka)
DIRECTOR

as above

NOTE: Post confirmation copy of the email sent on 14-11-2011 at 5.22 PM at "thani.w@dseindia.org.in".
Copy of the email enclosed herewith.

JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED

Registered Office: 14/3, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD (HARYANA)-121003.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2011.

PARTICULARS	(Rupees in Lakhs)				
	3 months ended 30.09.2011	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2010	Year to date figures for the current period ended 30.09.2011	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 30.09.2010	Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2011
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations	7245.00	6524.00	20114.00	15415.00	51068.28
b) Other Operating Income	23.00	0.00	62.00	27.00	325.11
Expenditure					
Increase / (decrease) in stock-in-trade and work in progress.	(112.00)	(189.00)	297.00	212.00	77.86
Consumption of raw-materials	4918.00	5756.00	13670.00	11417.00	28904.68
Purchase of traded goods	1791.00	262.00	4706.00	2513.00	17948.74
Employees cost	45.00	72.00	112.00	126.00	239.94
Depreciation	35.00	23.00	60.00	45.00	100.22
Other expenditure	376.00	324.00	722.00	643.00	2901.26
Total (Any item exceeding 10%of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	7053.00	6248.00	19567.00	14956.00	50172.67
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items(1-2)	215.00	276.00	609.00	486.00	1220.72
Other Income	54.00	32.00	92.00	65.00	144.53
Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	269.00	308.00	701.00	551.00	1365.25
Interest	240.00	281.00	642.00	505.00	946.58
Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	29.00	27.00	59.00	46.00	418.67
Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+ 8)	29.00	27.00	59.00	46.00	418.67
Tax expense	20.00	3.00	20.00	5.00	196.80
Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	9.00	24.00	39.00	41.00	221.87
Extraordinary Item(Net of Tax expense Rs .)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11 -12)	9.00	24.00	39.00	41.00	221.87
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each)	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19



Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2329.90
Earning Per Share- (EPS)					
Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.30	0.80	1.30	1.36	7.39
Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized.)	0.30	0.80	1.30	1.36	7.39
Public shareholding					
Number of Shares	1177470	1177470	1177470	1177470	1177470
Percentage of Shareholding	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23	39.23
Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**					
Pledged/Encumbered					
- Numbers of Shares	55193	55193	55193	55193	55193
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03	3.03
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84	1.84
Non-encumbered					
- Number of Shares	1769253	1769253	1769253	1769253	1769253
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	96.97	96.97	96.97	96.97	96.97
- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93	58.93

of Economic slow-down Sales has been lower than expected higher interest burden has also adversely effected the liquidity and this trend is expected atleast in next two quarters.

Above Unaudited Results have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies adopted by the company for the statutory accounts in the past and, were reviewed by the Audit Committee.

During the quarter ended on 30.09.2011 no investor complaints were received. There were no investor complaints pending for redressal as at commencement and end of the quarter.

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as per Clause 41-I(ea) of the Listing Agreement is enclosed as an annexure.

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2011 have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2011.

for JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED

(V.K. SUREKA)
DIRECTOR

MUMBAI
14TH NOVEMBER, 2011



JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED

Regd Office: 14/3, MATHURA ROAD, FARIDABAD (HARYANA)-121003.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED ON 30.09.2011.


STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES -AS PER CLAUSE 41-I(ea) OF LISTING AGREEMENT.

Annexure

(Rupees in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	6 months ended 30.09.2011	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2010
	Unaudited	Unaudited
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS:		
Capital	535.38	535.38
Reserves and Surplus	2611.04	2304.17
TOTAL	3146.42	2839.55
LOAN FUNDS		
FIXED ASSETS	8550.43	6634.14
INVESTMENTS	3249.29	2591.62
CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS AND ADVANCES	2.25	0.25
Inventories	3065.73	3318.93
Sundry Debtors	13176.01	6461.64
Cash and Bank balances	1260.26	1102.85
Other Current Assets	8661.04	4901.52
Loan and Advances		
Less :Current Liabilities and Provisions	-17717.73	-8903.12
Liabilities		
Provisions		
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (NOT WRITTEN OFF OR ADJUSTED)	0	0.00
PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT	0	0.00
TOTAL	3146.42	2839.55

for JOTINDRA STEEL AND TUBES LIMITED


 (V.K. SUREKA)
 DIRECTOR

PLACE: FARIDABAD

DATE : 14TH NOVEMBER, 2011

